
2012 40-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
1 6:31:52 102 Mike Mason 40 M Charlotte NC Trailheads                                        
2 6:33:15 3 Jonathan Allen 33 M Simpsonville SC Appalachian Mountain Goats
3 6:54:21 10 Barton Bechard 47 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
4 6:54:22 134 Joshua Rapp 36 M Petersham MA
5 6:59:05 16 William Bouldin 30 M Raleigh NC
6 7:11:48 12 Jesse Berwald 34 M Williamsburg VA
7 7:13:04 43 Steven Eldredge 34 M Druham NC Trailheads                                        
8 7:18:12 164 Jonathan Spears 35 M Wilmington NC
9 7:22:28 59 Josh Gilbert 36 M Roanoke VA

10 7:23:36 187 Ronnie Weed 36 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club                              
11 7:24:17 109 Chris Miller 37 M Alexandria VA
12 7:25:05 159 Marie-Ange Smith 25 F Wilmington NC
13 7:31:28 144 Mark Rostan 42 M Valdese NC Brown Mountain Running Club                       
14 7:34:45 31 Anthony Corriveau 41 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
15 7:34:57 84 Rachel Kelley 31 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
16 7:35:09 111 Layna Mosley 39 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
17 7:42:22 120 Jeff Patterson 51 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
18 7:44:11 160 Brad Smythe 33 M Raleigh NC
19 7:49:00 48 Mike Fiorito 44 M Apex NC Inside-Out Sports                                 
20 7:50:04 170 Andrew Swistak 32 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
21 7:50:18 146 Stephen Ryan 54 M Raleigh NC
22 7:50:19 155 Nicholas Siedentop 33 M Chapel Hill NC
23 7:50:40 198 Kean Hankins 45 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
24 7:51:38 52 David Galloway 27 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
25 7:52:27 7 Allen Baddour 40 M Chapel Hill NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
26 7:53:23 163 Jay Spadie 41 M Raleigh NC
27 7:57:17 22 Sean Butler 41 M Pittsboro NC Triangle Adventure Racing                         
28 7:58:58 78 Joshua James 35 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
29 7:59:38 46 Jonathan Faryadi 23 M Oakboro NC
30 7:59:54 68 Brett Harris 41 M Charleston SC
31 8:02:42 47 Melina Fernandez 41 F Raleigh NC
32 8:10:31 23 Ernest Carroll 45 M Asheboro NC
33 8:10:37 162 Derek Solum 39 M Chapel Hill NC
34 8:10:58 183 Grace Wallenborn 29 F Charleston SC
35 8:12:47 133 Jennifer Ragone 41 F Ashburn VA
36 8:13:09 117 Mark Nowling 43 M Charleston SC
37 8:19:12 129 Jennifer Quarles 39 F Williamsburg VA
38 8:19:15 25 C.H. Christopher 37 M Fuquay Varina NC
39 8:19:16 81 Bill Jordan 38 M Chapin SC
40 8:19:21 53 Jamie Gaspari 36 M Winston Salem NC
41 8:20:02 27 James Cobb 51 M Lexington SC
42 8:22:39 62 Rick Gray 50 M Johnson City TN
43 8:23:39 76 David Hughes 55 M Pittsboro NC Pittsboro Running Club                            
44 8:25:20 148 Craig Sandstrom 44 M Piedmont SC
45 8:31:40 98 David Lovelace 38 M Winterville NC Tricredibles                                      
46 8:33:06 19 Lauren Buckley 33 F Carrboro NC
47 8:33:57 21 William Burns 42 M Cary NC
48 8:34:58 57 James Gerdts 39 M Raleigh NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
49 8:35:12 113 Donnie Murray 50 M Morrisville NC
50 8:35:51 178 Mandi Tuite 31 F Morrisville NC Montrail
51 8:38:42 181 Michael Vance 27 M Charlotte NC
52 8:38:51 112 Karen Murphy 32 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
53 8:41:30 54 Grady Gaston 22 M Monroe NC
54 8:42:18 132 Marcey Rader-Rhodenbaugh 37 F Raleigh NC
55 8:42:42 42 Erika Ebright 26 F Clarksville MD
56 8:45:47 172 John Teed 46 M Charlotte NC
57 8:46:41 6 Stan Austin 35 M Matthews NC Charlotte Running Club                            
58 8:47:12 49 Dale Fleckenstein 47 M Durham NC
59 8:47:27 182 Kirby Walke 28 M Blacksburg VA
60 8:49:44 37 David DeFranza 28 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
61 8:50:28 80 Shannon Johnstone 38 F Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        



2012 40-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
62 8:50:29 11 Dan Bedard 30 M Cary NC
63 8:52:47 69 Matt Hastings 38 M Carrboro NC
64 8:52:50 151 BD Sechler 48 M Apex NC
65 8:53:44 152 Zachary Shadomy 16 M Cameron NC
66 8:55:42 72 Nelson Hernandez 55 M Greenssboro NC Voices                                            
67 8:57:37 58 Matthew Getz 40 M Charlotte NC
68 8:59:03 141 Heather Rorison 37 F Charlotte NC
69 9:07:31 142 Tim Rose 21 M Herndon VA
70 9:07:32 180 Bill Vanca 56 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads                                        
71 9:07:33 179 Jamaar Valentine 28 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
72 9:08:12 17 Mike Broome 41 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
73 9:08:30 149 Geoff Scott 62 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
74 9:08:31 136 Kramer Reeves 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
75 9:08:32 86 Jeff Kimrey 50 M Southern Pines NC MTC                                               
76 9:09:22 186 Christine Weber 30 F Fayetteville NC
77 9:10:50 168 Adam Swank 39 M Durham NC
78 9:11:38 197 Ludwik Zon 57 M Charlotte NC
79 9:13:08 118 Allen Parker 42 M Efland NC Trailheads                                        
80 9:13:51 2 Doug Albertson 49 M Dresden OH
81 9:14:34 73 Andrea Hilderbrand 40 F Charlotte NC
82 9:14:57 103 Brendan Maunsell 51 M Greer SC
83 9:14:59 14 Doug Blackford 64 M Todd NC
84 9:15:14 15 John Boser 20 M East Amherst NY
85 9:16:10 135 Heiko Rath 42 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
86 9:17:29 29 Rob Colenso 37 M Alexandria VA Virginia Happy Trails Running Club                
87 9:22:36 32 Robert Crabill 45 M Chapel Hill NC
88 9:24:50 138 Jim Riek 46 M Carrboro NC Trailheads                                        
89 9:24:57 140 Walt Robinson 52 M Raleigh NC MTC                                               
90 9:26:49 150 Amy Scott 37 F Cary NC
91 9:31:22 61 John Gordon 39 M Concord NC
92 9:33:09 74 Matthew Holtry 33 M Chapel Hill NC
93 9:36:11 4 Michael Arcidiacono 24 M Charlotte NC
94 9:36:20 70 Josh Hayes 35 M Cornelius NC Charlotte Running Club                            
95 9:36:21 94 Kimani Long 37 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Fire                                    
96 9:37:24 20 Brandy Burns 36 F Raleigh NC
97 9:38:37 147 Jeff Sackaroff 38 M Cary NC
98 9:40:51 90 David Levine 42 M Winston Salem NC
99 9:42:20 18 Christian Brose 41 M Charlotte NC

100 9:42:21 122 Gary Peterson 50 M Philadelphia PA
101 9:45:45 184 Michael Walsh 44 M Cary NC NCRC                                              
102 9:46:10 161 Paul Solarek 30 M Charlotte NC
103 9:55:21 1 Richard Abernathy 29 M Gastonia NC
104 9:59:16 36 Robarn Danzman 35 M Carrboro NC
105 10:00:38 156 Cliff Simpson 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
106 10:02:55 56 Joseph Geigle 34 M Raleigh NC
107 10:04:57 145 Damian Russell 38 M Mooresville NC
108 10:05:07 24 Charles Chilcott 39 M Durham NC
109 10:08:01 130 Steven Quigley 32 M Raleigh NC Trailheads                                        
110 10:09:03 137 Matthew Richter 27 M Midway Park NC Milestone Multisport                              
111 10:17:36 114 Jennifer Nash 37 F Wake Forest NC
112 10:19:53 119 Dana Pasquale 34 F Raleigh NC
113 10:20:48 166 Jason Stephenson 36 M Plymouth MI
114 10:24:26 174 Squonk Trailhead 51 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
115 10:25:39 85 Bert Kelly 44 M Greenville NC Tricredibles
116 10:28:45 51 Keith Flowe 42 M Browns Summit NC
117 10:30:07 192 Barry Wright 54 M Troy NC
118 10:35:22 157 Steve Slopek 52 M Apex NC
119 10:39:48 63 Kim Gregory 32 F Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
120 10:39:58 34 Nicole Creech 32 F Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
121 10:41:46 95 Mark Long 52 M Hamlet NC MTC                                               
122 10:41:57 79 LaRee Johnson 39 F Raleigh NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
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Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
123 10:42:39 176 Kevin Tretter 37 M Carthage NC
124 10:43:05 169 Robin Swank 41 F Lakewood CO
125 10:46:16 188 Charles West 43 M Cary NC NCRC                                              
126 10:52:51 8 Darryl Banks 44 M Wake Forest NC
127 10:54:27 110 Christopher Moses 40 M Chapel Hill NC
128 10:55:03 171 John Teaqgue 51 M Charlotte NC
129 10:55:04 106 Jeff McGonnell 51 M Davidson NC
130 10:55:15 123 Michael Phillips 60 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads                                        
131 10:56:32 82 Waka Kadoma 42 F Chapel Hill NC
132 10:56:33 126 Dan Pieroni 71 M Kodiak AK
133 10:56:34 125 Stephen Pieroni 40 M Chapel Hill NC
134 10:57:04 104 Jeffrey McClintock 40 M Jamestown NC
135 11:00:15 158 Bradford Smallwood 44 M Wake Forest NC
136 11:21:09 190 Scott Wingfield 39 M Nashville NC Rocky Mount Endurance Club                        
137 11:26:21 165 Stanley Spence 55 M Burke VA
138 11:34:33 26 Brian Clark 58 M Mebane NC
139 11:39:26 87 Andrew Kowal 48 M Fayetteville NC Team Blackdog                                     
140 11:41:04 33 Hunter Crandall 39 M Chapel Hill NC
141 11:42:45 105 Lisa McFadden 37 F Lillington NC
142 11:51:19 167 Amy Stone 31 F Gastonia NC
143 11:58:31 121 Maureen Percy 50 F Cary NC
144 11:58:32 108 Gene Meade 48 M Fuquay Varina NC
145 12:09:15 83 Tricia Kauffman 29 F Greensboro NC
146 12:09:16 191 John Winters 30 M Greensboro NC
147 12:09:17 193 Andy Wright 57 M Waxhaw NC Runner from Hell                                  
148 12:09:18 101 Wes Martin 62 M Rock Hill SC Runner from Hell                                  

Women's 40-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 7:25:05 159 Marie-Ange Smith 25 F Wilmington NC
2 7:34:57 84 Rachel Kelley 31 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
3 7:35:09 111 Layna Mosley 39 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
4 8:02:42 47 Melina Fernandez 41 F Raleigh NC
5 8:10:58 183 Grace Wallenborn 29 F Charleston SC
6 8:12:47 133 Jennifer Ragone 41 F Ashburn VA
7 8:19:12 129 Jennifer Quarles 39 F Williamsburg VA
8 8:33:06 19 Lauren Buckley 33 F Carrboro NC
9 8:35:51 178 Mandi Tuite 31 F Morrisville NC Montrail

10 8:38:51 112 Karen Murphy 32 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
11 8:42:18 132 Marcey Rader-Rhodenbaugh 37 F Raleigh NC
12 8:42:42 42 Erika Ebright 26 F Clarksville MD
13 8:50:28 80 Shannon Johnstone 38 F Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
14 8:59:03 141 Heather Rorison 37 F Charlotte NC
15 9:09:22 186 Christine Weber 30 F Fayetteville NC
16 9:14:34 73 Andrea Hilderbrand 40 F Charlotte NC
17 9:26:49 150 Amy Scott 37 F Cary NC
18 9:37:24 20 Brandy Burns 36 F Raleigh NC
19 10:17:36 114 Jennifer Nash 37 F Wake Forest NC
20 10:19:53 119 Dana Pasquale 34 F Raleigh NC
21 10:39:48 63 Kim Gregory 32 F Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
22 10:39:58 34 Nicole Creech 32 F Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
23 10:41:57 79 LaRee Johnson 39 F Raleigh NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
24 10:43:05 169 Robin Swank 41 F Lakewood CO
25 10:56:32 82 Waka Kadoma 42 F Chapel Hill NC
26 11:42:45 105 Lisa McFadden 37 F Lillington NC
27 11:51:19 167 Amy Stone 31 F Gastonia NC
28 11:58:31 121 Maureen Percy 50 F Cary NC
29 12:09:15 83 Tricia Kauffman 29 F Greensboro NC



2012 40-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
Men's 40-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 6:31:52 102 Mike Mason 40 M Charlotte NC Trailheads                                        
2 6:33:15 3 Jonathan Allen 33 M Simpsonville SC
3 6:54:21 10 Barton Bechard 47 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
4 6:54:22 134 Joshua Rapp 36 M Petersham MA
5 6:59:05 16 William Bouldin 30 M Raleigh NC
6 7:11:48 12 Jesse Berwald 34 M Williamsburg VA
7 7:13:04 43 Steven Eldredge 34 M Druham NC Trailheads                                        
8 7:18:12 164 Jonathan Spears 35 M Wilmington NC
9 7:22:28 59 Josh Gilbert 36 M Roanoke VA

10 7:23:36 187 Ronnie Weed 36 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club                              
11 7:24:17 109 Chris Miller 37 M Alexandria VA
12 7:31:28 144 Mark Rostan 42 M Valdese NC Brown Mountain Running Club                       
13 7:34:45 31 Anthony Corriveau 41 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
14 7:42:22 120 Jeff Patterson 51 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
15 7:44:11 160 Brad Smythe 33 M Raleigh NC
16 7:49:00 48 Mike Fiorito 44 M Apex NC Inside-Out Sports                                 
17 7:50:04 170 Andrew Swistak 32 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
18 7:50:18 146 Stephen Ryan 54 M Raleigh NC
19 7:50:19 155 Nicholas Siedentop 33 M Chapel Hill NC
20 7:50:40 198 Kean Hankins 45 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
21 7:51:38 52 David Galloway 27 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
22 7:52:27 7 Allen Baddour 40 M Chapel Hill NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
23 7:53:23 163 Jay Spadie 41 M Raleigh NC
24 7:57:17 22 Sean Butler 41 M Pittsboro NC Triangle Adventure Racing                         
25 7:58:58 78 Joshua James 35 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
26 7:59:38 46 Jonathan Faryadi 23 M Oakboro NC
27 7:59:54 68 Brett Harris 41 M Charleston SC
28 8:10:31 23 Ernest Carroll 45 M Asheboro NC
29 8:10:37 162 Derek Solum 39 M Chapel Hill NC
30 8:13:09 117 Mark Nowling 43 M Charleston SC
31 8:19:15 25 C.H. Christopher 37 M Fuquay Varina NC
32 8:19:16 81 Bill Jordan 38 M Chapin SC
33 8:19:21 53 Jamie Gaspari 36 M Winston Salem NC
34 8:20:02 27 James Cobb 51 M Lexington SC
35 8:22:39 62 Rick Gray 50 M Johnson City TN
36 8:23:39 76 David Hughes 55 M Pittsboro NC Pittsboro Running Club                            
37 8:25:20 148 Craig Sandstrom 44 M Piedmont SC
38 8:31:40 98 David Lovelace 38 M Winterville NC Tricredibles                                      
39 8:33:57 21 William Burns 42 M Cary NC
40 8:34:58 57 James Gerdts 39 M Raleigh NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
41 8:35:12 113 Donnie Murray 50 M Morrisville NC
42 8:38:42 181 Michael Vance 27 M Charlotte NC
43 8:41:30 54 Grady Gaston 22 M Monroe NC
44 8:45:47 172 John Teed 46 M Charlotte NC
45 8:46:41 6 Stan Austin 35 M Matthews NC Charlotte Running Club                            
46 8:47:12 49 Dale Fleckenstein 47 M Durham NC
47 8:47:27 182 Kirby Walke 28 M Blacksburg VA
48 8:49:44 37 David DeFranza 28 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
49 8:50:29 11 Dan Bedard 30 M Cary NC
50 8:52:47 69 Matt Hastings 38 M Carrboro NC
51 8:52:50 151 BD Sechler 48 M Apex NC
52 8:53:44 152 Zachary Shadomy 16 M Cameron NC
53 8:55:42 72 Nelson Hernandez 55 M Greenssboro NC Voices                                            
54 8:57:37 58 Matthew Getz 40 M Charlotte NC
55 9:07:31 142 Tim Rose 21 M Herndon VA
56 9:07:32 180 Bill Vanca 56 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads                                        
57 9:07:33 179 Jamaar Valentine 28 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Running Club                            
58 9:08:12 17 Mike Broome 41 M Durham NC Trailheads                                        
59 9:08:30 149 Geoff Scott 62 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
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60 9:08:31 136 Kramer Reeves 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
61 9:08:32 86 Jeff Kimrey 50 M Southern Pines NC MTC                                               
62 9:10:50 168 Adam Swank 39 M Durham NC
63 9:11:38 197 Ludwik Zon 57 M Charlotte NC
64 9:13:08 118 Allen Parker 42 M Efland NC Trailheads                                        
65 9:13:51 2 Doug Albertson 49 M Dresden OH
66 9:14:57 103 Brendan Maunsell 51 M Greer SC
67 9:14:59 14 Doug Blackford 64 M Todd NC
68 9:15:14 15 John Boser 20 M East Amherst NY
69 9:16:10 135 Heiko Rath 42 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club                        
70 9:17:29 29 Rob Colenso 37 M Alexandria VA Virginia Happy Trails Running Club                
71 9:22:36 32 Robert Crabill 45 M Chapel Hill NC
72 9:24:50 138 Jim Riek 46 M Carrboro NC Trailheads                                        
73 9:24:57 140 Walt Robinson 52 M Raleigh NC MTC                                               
74 9:31:22 61 John Gordon 39 M Concord NC
75 9:33:09 74 Matthew Holtry 33 M Chapel Hill NC
76 9:36:11 4 Michael Arcidiacono 24 M Charlotte NC
77 9:36:20 70 Josh Hayes 35 M Cornelius NC Charlotte Running Club                            
78 9:36:21 94 Kimani Long 37 M Charlotte NC Charlotte Fire                                    
79 9:38:37 147 Jeff Sackaroff 38 M Cary NC
80 9:40:51 90 David Levine 42 M Winston Salem NC
81 9:42:20 18 Christian Brose 41 M Charlotte NC
82 9:42:21 122 Gary Peterson 50 M Philadelphia PA
83 9:45:45 184 Michael Walsh 44 M Cary NC NCRC                                              
84 9:46:10 161 Paul Solarek 30 M Charlotte NC
85 9:55:21 1 Richard Abernathy 29 M Gastonia NC
86 9:59:16 36 Robarn Danzman 35 M Carrboro NC
87 10:00:38 156 Cliff Simpson 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
88 10:02:55 56 Joseph Geigle 34 M Raleigh NC
89 10:04:57 145 Damian Russell 38 M Mooresville NC
90 10:05:07 24 Charles Chilcott 39 M Durham NC
91 10:08:01 130 Steven Quigley 32 M Raleigh NC Trailheads                                        
92 10:09:03 137 Matthew Richter 27 M Midway Park NC Milestone Multisport                              
93 10:20:48 166 Jason Stephenson 36 M Plymouth MI
94 10:24:26 174 Squonk Trailhead 51 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads                                        
95 10:25:39 85 Bert Kelly 44 M Greenville NC Tricredibles
96 10:28:45 51 Keith Flowe 42 M Browns Summit NC
97 10:30:07 192 Barry Wright 54 M Troy NC
98 10:35:22 157 Steve Slopek 52 M Apex NC
99 10:41:46 95 Mark Long 52 M Hamlet NC MTC                                               

100 10:42:39 176 Kevin Tretter 37 M Carthage NC
101 10:46:16 188 Charles West 43 M Cary NC NCRC                                              
102 10:52:51 8 Darryl Banks 44 M Wake Forest NC
103 10:54:27 110 Christopher Moses 40 M Chapel Hill NC
104 10:55:03 171 John Teaqgue 51 M Charlotte NC
105 10:55:04 106 Jeff McGonnell 51 M Davidson NC
106 10:55:15 123 Michael Phillips 60 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads                                        
107 10:56:33 126 Dan Pieroni 71 M Kodiak AK
108 10:56:34 125 Stephen Pieroni 40 M Chapel Hill NC
109 10:57:04 104 Jeffrey McClintock 40 M Jamestown NC
110 11:00:15 158 Bradford Smallwood 44 M Wake Forest NC
111 11:21:09 190 Scott Wingfield 39 M Nashville NC Rocky Mount Endurance Club                        
112 11:26:21 165 Stanley Spence 55 M Burke VA
113 11:34:33 26 Brian Clark 58 M Mebane NC
114 11:39:26 87 Andrew Kowal 48 M Fayetteville NC Team Blackdog                                     
115 11:41:04 33 Hunter Crandall 39 M Chapel Hill NC
116 11:58:32 108 Gene Meade 48 M Fuquay Varina NC
117 12:09:16 191 John Winters 30 M Greensboro NC
118 12:09:17 193 Andy Wright 57 M Waxhaw NC Runner from Hell                                  
119 12:09:18 101 Wes Martin 62 M Rock Hill SC Runner from Hell                                  


